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POTENTIAL IMPACTS OF PROJECTED REGIONAL GROWTH ïAUGUST 14, 2015

Current Employment ðReno -Sparks MSA

Dec-14 = 204,800

Dec-06: 228,100

Dec-11: 191,500

-23,300

+13,300

Jun-15

208,500

(+2.2% yoy)

8 Years

Year-to-Date Annual-Average Employment Thru June: +4,733 jobs (2.4%)

Source: Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation (CES data)
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Employment by Industry ðWashoe County

Admin/Waste Serv. +37%

Accomm/Food Serv. ïNo Gaming +37%

Health Care +29%

Prof./Technical Serv. +24%

Educ. Services +18%

Transp./Warehousing +15%

Gaming -35%

Construction -29%

Retail  -21%

Manufacturing -9%
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Health Care

Retail

Gaming Industry

Educ. Services

Accomm. & Food Serv. - No Gaming

Administrative and Waste Services

Manufacturing

Transp. & Warehousing

Construction

Prof. & Tech. Services

Wholesale

Government

Finance & Insur.

Other Services

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Arts, Entertain., & Rec. - No Gaming

Management

Information

Utilities

Mining

Agriculture

2014 represents averages through the 3rd quarter.

Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation, QCEW data

2002-2014 ñWinnersò 
2002-2014 ñLosersò 
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Projected Employment ðReno/Sparks MSA

Source: EDAWN; job attrition estimated and added by Center for Regional Studies

Year

Tesla

Primary

Tesla

Secondary

EDAWN

Primary

EDAWN

Secondary

Unassisted 

Existing Primary Job Attrition

Total 

Jobs

2015 700 1,148 4,000 5,040 1,150 -1,500 10,538

2016 1,000 1,640 3,500 4,410 1,151 -1,500 10,201

2017 3,000 4,920 3,000 3,780 1,152 -1,500 14,352

2018 1,800 2,952 2,500 3,150 1,153 -1,500 10,055

2019 0 0 2,000 2,520 1,154 -1,500 4,174

5 Year

 Estimates 6,500 10,660 15,000 18,900 5,760 -7,500 49,320
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Projected Employment ðReno/Sparks MSA

2000- 2014 source: Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation, CES data, Reno-Sparks MSA

2015 - 2019 source: EDAWN, Northern Nevada
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Year New Jobs

1990 838,502           159,722         1,564,960     2,563,184     

1991 645,948           194,301         1,190,331     2,030,580     3,516 577.53                

1992 273,342           71,616           1,704,597     2,049,555     6,151 333.21                

1993 740,278           56,006           925,804         1,722,088     6,188 278.29                

1994 579,379           56,868           3,260,192     3,896,439     4,495 866.84                

1995 983,133           175,904         2,564,945     3,723,982     5,622 662.39                

1996 993,971           469,717         3,929,860     5,393,548     3,179 1,696.62            

1997 1,446,885        286,393         3,253,109     4,986,387     5,181 962.44                

1998 1,540,290        386,574         2,010,741     3,937,605     6,060 649.77                

1999 1,112,425        574,567         1,561,258     3,248,250     959 3,387.12            

2000 544,308           579,538         4,057,300     5,181,146     6,724 770.55                

2001 1,322,700        435,673         1,140,633     2,899,006     4,052 715.45                

2002 1,027,763        651,025         748,179         2,426,967     1,749 1,387.63            

2003 1,327,338        216,212         1,270,136     2,813,686     2,163 1,300.83            

2004 1,430,803        935,069         1,626,094     3,991,966     2,693 1,482.35            

2005 3,673,974        825,914         1,640,585     6,140,473     2,105 2,917.09            

2006 943,050           524,564         1,492,053     2,959,667     6,288 470.68                

2007 1,163,545        270,858         1,882,238     3,316,641     2,126 1,560.04            

2008 1,757,795        207,789         1,267,696     3,233,280     -2,427 (1,332.21)           

2009 720,825           39,849           276,512         1,037,186     -7,708 (134.56)              

2010 321,316           76,176           10,200           407,692         -1,152 (353.90)              

2011 307,775           -                  509,777         817,552         -708 (1,154.73)           

2012 257,758           2,082              150,209         410,049         1,143 358.75                

2013 308,553           49,407           202,101         560,061         2,499 224.11                

2014 243,909           10,020           2,655,825     2,909,754     5,377 541.15                

1991-2014 Average: 756.98                

1991-1998 Average: 753.39                

Sources: Washoe County Assessor Data & Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation

New Commercial Construction per New Job

Washoe County, Nevada

New 

Retail/Service 

Square Feet

New Office 

Square Feet

New 

Commercial Sq 

Ft per New Job

New 

Industrial 

Square Feet

Total 

Commercial 

Square Feet
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1991-2014 Commercial Square Feet of Demand Per New Job 757

2015 10,538 7,977,266 3,056,440 742,851 4,177,976

2016 10,201 7,722,157 2,958,696 719,095 4,044,366

2017 14,352 10,864,464 4,162,651 1,011,709 5,690,103

2018 10,055 7,611,635 2,916,350 708,803 3,986,482

2019 4,174 3,159,718 1,210,626 294,236 1,654,856

Five Year Total 49,320                37,335,240   14,304,764        3,476,693  19,553,783 

Vacant 9,973,387     2,340,000          1,183,387  6,450,000    

Demand Net Vacant 27,361,853   11,964,764        2,293,306  13,103,783 

1990-2014 Weighted Average Of New Construction by Use 38.3% 9.3% 52.4%

EDAWN Emp 

Projection

Commercial 

Sq Ft 

Demand

Projected Demand of Commercial Square Feet

Retail/Service 

Sq Ft Demand

Office Sq 

Ft Demand

Industrial 

Sq Ft 

Demand

Washoe County Assessorôs Office, EDAWN, Dickson Commercial (retail & industrial vacancy), & Collierôs International (office 

vacancy).
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Projected Employment ðReno/Sparks MSA
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Year New Jobs

1990 1,680             2,512              

1991 1,514             2,214              3,516 0.43                                   0.63                                   

1992 1,804             1,998              6,151 0.29                                   0.32                                   

1993 2,074             2,331              6,188 0.34                                   0.38                                   

1994 2,810             3,699              4,495 0.63                                   0.82                                   

1995 2,107             2,346              5,622 0.37                                   0.42                                   

1996 2,350             3,271              3,179 0.74                                   1.03                                   

1997 3,006             4,543              5,181 0.58                                   0.88                                   

1998 2,973             3,731              6,060 0.49                                   0.62                                   

1999 3,422             5,663              959 3.57                                   5.91                                   

2000 2,848             4,030              6,724 0.42                                   0.60                                   

2001 3,862             5,836              4,052 0.95                                   1.44                                   

2002 4,237             5,548              1,749 2.42                                   3.17                                   

2003 3,533             4,492              2,163 1.63                                   2.08                                   

2004 4,120             5,100              2,693 1.53                                   1.89                                   

2005 4,942             6,006              2,105 2.35                                   2.85                                   

2006 3,791             4,952              6,288 0.60                                   0.79                                   

2007 2,047             2,547              2,126 0.96                                   1.20                                   

2008 1,136             2,308              -2,427 (0.47)                                  (0.95)                                  

2009 546                 659                 -7,708 (0.07)                                  (0.09)                                  

2010 396                 412                 -1,152 (0.34)                                  (0.36)                                  

2011 495                 664                 -708 (0.70)                                  (0.94)                                  

2012 633                 749                 1,143 0.55                                   0.66                                   

2013 934                 996                 2,499 0.37                                   0.40                                   

2014 1,110             1,376              5,377 0.21                                   0.26                                   

1991-2014 Average: 0.74                                   1.00                                   

1991-1998 Average: 0.48                                   0.64                                   

Sources: Washoe County Assessor Data & Department of Employment, Training, & Rehabilitation, LAU data

New Single-Family 

Homes per New Job

New Residential Units 

per New Job

New Single-

Family Units

Total New 

Residential 

Units

New Residential Construction per New Job

Washoe County, Nevada
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Low EstimateHigh Estimate

2015 6,744                 10,538          

2016 6,529                 10,201          

2017 9,185                 14,352          

2018 6,435                 10,055          

2019 2,671                 4,174             

Five Year Total 31,565              49,320          

New Housing Unit Demand Based on EDAWN 

Employment Projections & Historical 

Employment-Housing Unit Relationship

Washoe County Assessorôs Office & EDAWN

Center for Regional Studies based on documented approvals of tentative maps as of 2Q 2015.  Expired and inactive tentative maps are included in totals.
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CONDO MF SENIOR SF Total

Total Approved-Unbuilt 2,353 7,527 645 18,484 29,009

Pending Approval 705 2,651 17,884 21,240

Approved-Unbuilt Residential Units

Washoe County, Nevada
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